RESOLUTION ASA07-18 APPROVAL OF POLICY 5.25 REVISION RESEARCH INVOLVING HUMAN SUBJECTS

WHEREAS, Shawnee State University must ensure the protection of human subjects for all University research projects involving human subjects; and

WHEREAS, the current policy must be modified to ensure compliance with applicable federal, state, and local laws, including the Code of Federal Regulations, Title 45, Public Welfare, Department of Health and Human Services, Part 46, Protection of Human Subjects (45-CFR-46) as well as any subsequent changes to the Federal Policy for the Protection of Human Subjects; and

WHEREAS, this revised policy has been developed by the University's Institutional Review Board for Human Subjects (IRB), and has been reviewed and approved by the University Faculty Senate, Provost, and President;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of Shawnee State University approves revisions to Policy 5.25, Research Involving Human Subjects, effective June 8, 2018.